On motion by Commissioner Andrew Montgomery and seconded by Commissioner Larry Crumpton, it is hereby ordered to approve consent agenda as follows: minutes of July 6, 13, and 20, 2021, invoices for July 27th, 2021, payroll for July 16th, 2021 and monthly report for revenue and disbursements. County Judge Justin Lewis and Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Volume Z-50, Page 202)

On motion by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins and seconded by Commissioner Martin Lake, it is hereby ordered to approve Employee Wage/Status Changes. County Judge Justin Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Volume Z-50, Page 208)

On motion by Commissioner Larry Crumpton and seconded by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins, it is hereby ordered to approve bonds for the following – Pamela Wardlow, Kari Price, Robert Wilkinson and Barton Davis. County Judge Justin Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Volume Z-50, Page 209)

On motion by Commissioner Martin Lake and seconded by Commissioner Andrew Montgomery, it is hereby ordered to accept bid from Basic IDIQ to remodel Hill County Court at Law Courtroom. County Judge Justin Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye".

On motion by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins and seconded by Commissioner Andrew Montgomery, it is hereby ordered to authorize County Judge to enter into a contract with brokers real estate with the property owner. County Judge Justin Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye".

On motion by County Judge Justin Lewis and seconded by Commissioner Andrew Montgomery, it is hereby ordered to approve Auditors assistance with preparations of Ch. 59 Reports for District Attorney, Sheriff, Constables and County Attorney. County Judge County Justin Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Volume Z-50, Page 210)

On motion by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins and seconded by Commissioner Martin Lake, it is hereby ordered to observe and record Hill County Supervision and Corrections Department FY 2022-2023 Budgets. County Judge Justin Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Volume Z-50, Page 211)

On motion by Commissioner Andrew Montgomery and seconded by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins, it is hereby ordered to approve Interlocal Agreement between Regional Public Defender Office Local Government Corporation and Hill County. County Judge Justin Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Volume Z-50, Page 243)

On motion by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins and seconded by Commissioner Martin Lake, it is hereby ordered to approve amendment reducing the value between American National Leasing Company and Hill County at the rate of 2.75 per annum. County Judge Justin Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Volume Z-50, Page 256)

On motion by County Judge and seconded by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins, it is hereby ordered to designate our Hill County Auditor to incorporate data into an electronic property tax database pursuant to Texas Tax Code 26.17. County Judge Justin Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye".

On motion by Commissioner Andrew Montgomery and seconded by Commissioner Larry Crumpton, it is hereby ordered to observe and record Hill County Emergency District No. #1 Financial Statements for the year ended September 30, 2020. County Judge Justin Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Volume Z-50, Page 290)

On motion by Commissioner Andrew Montgomery and seconded by Commissioner Martin Lake, it is hereby ordered to approve invoices as presented. County Judge Justin Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Volume Z-50, Page 309)

On motion by Commissioner Larry Crumpton and seconded by Commissioner Andrew Montgomery, it is hereby ordered to approve Tyler's Courts and Justice (Jury Application)

Agreement. County Judge Justin Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Volume Z-50, Page 313)

On motion by Commissioner Larry Crumpton and seconded by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins, it is hereby ordered to adjourn. County Judge Justin Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye".

ANDREW MONTGOMERY, PREC. #1 LARRY CRUMRTON, PREC. #2 SCOTTY HAW

MARTIN LAKE, PREC. #4 COUNTY CLERK NICOLE TANNER

OUNTY JUDGE JUSTIN LEWIS